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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.

Number
if Persons. Item.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.
192, 1-24.

1923-24.
VOTE No. 28—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

65
66
07
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
70
77
78
79

Grants-in-aid —continued.
Otago University—

Analytical laboratory
Bacteriological laboratory...
Dental bursaries
Pathological laboratory ...

Relief of indigent persons
Royal N.Z. Society for Health of Women and

Children—
Karitane-Harris Hospital, Dunedin ...
Karitane-Stewart Hospital, Wanganui
Karitane-Wolfe Hospital, Christchurch
Subsidies towards salaries of Plunket nurses
Secretary: Grant towards salary
Director: Grant towards salary
Incidental grants (railway passes, &c.)

Salvation Army ...
St. Mary's Guild Home, Karori
St. Mary's Home, Otahuhu ...

50
500
900
100
50

1,500
750
750

11,500
100
200
500

1,350
200
200

80

81

bO
Subsidies—
Inangahua Hospital Board : Grantby way of subsidy

on account of the Waiuta Medical Association
Old Men's Home, Greymouth (£1 for £1 up to £2,000)bl

360
2,000

32,210

82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93
94
95
96
97

98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

82
83

84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Institutions under control of Department—
Wages—
Hanmer Hospital
King George V and Infectious Diseases Hospitals,

Rotorua
Otaki Sanatorium and Hospital
Pukeora Sanatorium
St. Helens Hospitals—

Auckland
Gisborne
Wanganui
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin
Invercargill

Maintenance—
Hanmer Hospital
King George V and Infectious Diseases Hospitals,

Rotorua
Leper Hospital
Otaki Hospital and Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium
St. Helens Hospitals—

Auckland
Gisborne
Wanganui
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin
InvercargillI Te Waikato Sanatorium

14,500
22,100
3,475

14,700

822
273
505
891
422
448
413

93
94

18,500

95
96
97

22,750
1,600
3,250

18,300

98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

3,000
850
900

2,500
1,700
1,500

900
10
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