## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.

Number of Persons.			1923–24.	
1923-24.	-	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.		
1925-24.		VOTE No. 28—continued.	£	£
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
		Grants-in-aid -continued.		
	0.5	Otago University—	50	
	65	Analytical laboratory Bacteriological laboratory	500	
	67	Dental bursaries	900	
	68	Pathological laboratory	100	
	69	Relief of indigent persons	50	
		Royal N.Z. Society for Health of Women and Children—		
	70	Karitane-Harris Hospital, Dunedin	1,500	
	71	Karitane-Stewart Hospital, Wanganui	750 750	
	72 73	Karitane-Wolfe Hospital, Christchurch Subsidies towards salaries of Plunket nurses	$\begin{array}{c c} 750 \\ 11,500 \end{array}$	
	74	Subsidies towards salaries of Flunket nurses  Secretary: Grant towards salary	100	
	75	Director: Grant towards salary	200	
	76	Incidental grants (railway passes, &c.)	500	
	77	Salvation Army	1,350	
	78	St. Mary's Guild Home, Karori	200	
	79	St. Mary's Home, Otahuhu	200	
	81	Old Men's Home, Greymouth (£1 for £1 up to £2,000)	32,210	
		Institutions under control of Department—		
	82	Wages— Hanmer Hospital	14,500	
	83	King George V and Infectious Diseases Hospitals,	14,000	
		Rotorua	22,100	
	84	Otaki Sanatorium and Hospital	3,475	
	85	Pukeora Sanatorium St. Helens Hospitals—	14,700	
	86		822	
	87	Gisborne Wanganui	273 505	
	89	1	891	
	90	Christchurch	422	
	91		448	
	92		413	
	93	Maintenance— Hanmer Hospital	18,500	
	94		10,000	
	-	Rotorua	22,750	
	95		1,600	
	96	Dulmana Canatonium	3,250	
	97	Pukeora Sanatorium St. Helens Hospitals—	18,300	
	98		3,000	
	99	Gisborne	850	
	100	10	900	
	101	Wellington	2,500	
	1			
	102	Christchurch	1,700	
	1	Christchurch Dunedin		